

GP 10/24
MONIKA KHURANA
Vs.
STATE

18.12.2024

Fresh Petition received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Issue citation of the petition to the general public through State on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services, by way of publication in the 'Hindi' Newspaper (**Dainik Jagran**) as suggested by counsel for the petitioner on filing of PF for **02.04.2025**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

Publication expenses to be deposited directly in the newspaper agency.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.12.2024