

GP 10/2024
Monika Khurana vs. State

04.06.2025

Pr. Ms. Rashmi Shrama, Advocate for petitioner through V/C.
None for respondent.

The present case has been received from the Court of Sh. Hem Singh, Ld. District Judge-01 in pursuant to Order no. 7623-7632/Judl.Br./East/KKD/2025/Delhi dated 20.05.2025 & 22.05.2025. It be checked and registered.

Put up the matter for PE on 04.07.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.06.2025