

GP/10/2024
DLET010071112024
MONIKA KHURANA Vs. STATE
04.07.2025

Pr. None for petitioner.

Sh. Tarun Kadyan, Patwari from the office of SDM,
Gandhi Nagar on behalf of respondent no.1.

Lawyers are on strike today.

The LR report has been filed on behalf of the Executive
Magistrate, Gandhi Nagar.

Put up the matter for consideration of this report and PE on
28.08.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.07.2025