

GP 10/24
MONIKA KHURANA Vs. STATE

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 14437-446/Judl./East/KKD/2025/Delhi dated 12/08/2025. It be checked and registered.

Present : None.

Since none has appeared on behalf of parties, put up on 09/12/2025 for purpose already fixed.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.08.2025