

GP 10/24
MONIKA KHURANA
Vs.
STATE

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. Rashmi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
along-with petitioner.

Legible copy of certain documents as per list of
documents filed. Taken on record.

Sh. Monika Khurana, tendered her evidence by way
of affidavit. She is examined as PW1 and discharged.

At this stage, petitioner submits that she wish to
close her PE. Separate statement of petitioner is recorded to this
effect. In view of the submission made and statement given, PE
stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **22.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2025