

GP 10/24  
MONIKA KHURANA  
Vs.  
STATE

22.01.2026

Present : Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
(Joined through VC)

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 18.02.2026.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.01.2026