

GP 10/24
MONIKA KHURANA
Vs.
STATE

18.02.2026

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)

Put up for purpose fixed on 13.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.02.2026